

2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2019

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. Tel.: 22721233/4 Fax: 022 2272 2039 Scrip Code: 532538 The Manager Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Tel.: 26598236 Fax: 2659 8237 / 38. Scrip Code: ULTRACEMCO

## Sub : Regulation 30 - Newspaper advertisement

Dear Sirs,

In compliance with the directions of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, sanctioning the Scheme of Demerger amongst Century Textiles and Industries Limited and the Company and their respective shareholders and creditors by its order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2019, the Company has published a notice in the newspapers.

Copies of the said notices are attached herewith.

The above is for your information and records, please.

Thanking you,

Yours very truly, For UltraTech Cement Limited

S. K. Chatterjee Company Secretary

Encl. a/a.



## UltraTech Cement Limited

Registered Office : Ahura Centre, B - Wing, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India T : +91 22 6691 7800 / 2926 7800 | F : +91 22 6692 8109 | W : www.ultratechcement.com / www.adityabirla.com | CIN : L26940MH2000PLC128420

## THE ECONOMIC TIMES MUMBAI FRIDAY 2 AUGUST 2019 WWW.ECONOMICTIMES.COM



IN THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAL BENCH COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. 4236 OF 2018 CONNECTED WITH COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 761 OF 2018 IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 239 TO 232 AND OTHER APPLICABLE

PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 AND IN THE MATTER OF THE SCHEME OF DEMERGER AMONGST CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ULTRATECH CEMENT LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS

Century Textiles and Industries Limited, a company within the meaning of the Companies Act, 2013 with CIN No. L17120MH1897PLC000163 having its registered office at Century Bhavan, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400 030.

....First Petitioner Company/ Demerged Company

UltraTech Cement Limited, a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having CIN No L26940MH2000PLC128420 and having its registered office at B-Wing, Ahura Centre, 2<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Mahakail Cave Roads, Andhert (East), Mumbal – 400 093.

.... Second Petitioner Company/ Resulting Company

## Notice

A Petition under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013, for sanctioning the Scheme of Demerger amongst Century Textiles and industries Limited and UltraTech Cernent Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme") was heard by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbal Bench ("the Hon'ble Tribunal") on 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 and the order in relation to the same was pronounced by the Hon'ble Tribunal on 3<sup>th</sup> July, 2019.

The Scheme provided for the Appointed Date to be the Effective Date. However, the Hon'ble Tribunal while approving the Scheme has approved it with the Appointed Date to be 20<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

This advartisement is being issued in compliance with the directions of the Hon'ble Tribunal and is for information.

Dated this 31" day of July, 2019

S.K. Chatterjee Company Secretary UltraTech Cement Limited Second Petitioner Company / Resulting Company

Place: Mumbai

12 11

	मुंबई, शुक्रवार, २ ऑगस्ट २०१९
	राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई पीठ यांच्याकडील कंपनी योजना याचिका क्र. 4236 सन 2018, कंपनी अर्ज क्र. 701 सन 2018 यांच्याशी संबंधित कंपनी कायदा, 2013 ची कलमे 230 ते 232 आणि लागू होणाऱ्या इतर तरत्दी यांच्या बाबत आणि सेंच्युरी टेक्सटाइल्स ॲण्ड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड आणि अल्ट्राटेक सिमेंट लिमिटेड आणि त्यांचे संबंधित
	भागधारक व ऋणको यांध्यामधील विलिनीकरणाच्या योजनेच्या बाबतीत
	सेंच्युरी टेक्सटाइल्स ॲण्ड इंडस्ट्रीज सिमिटेड, ही कंपनी कायदा, 2013 प्रमाणे कंपनी असा अर्थ असणारी व सीआयएन झ: L17120MH1897PLC000163 तसेच सेंच्युरी भवन, डॉ. ॲनी बेझंट रोड, वरळी, jबुंबई – 400 030 येथे नोंदणीवृत्त कार्यालय असणारी कंपनी (विलिनीकरण झालेली कंपनी)
	अल्ट्राटेक सिमेंट लिमिटेड,
	ही कंपनी कायदा, 1956 अन्वये स्थापित झालेली, सीआयएन क्र. L26940MH2000PLC128420 असणाणी ) तसेच बी-विंग, अहुरा सेंटर, दुसरा मजला, महाकाली केव्हज् ) रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 093 येथे नोंदणीकृत ) कार्यालय असणारी कंपनी ) तमर्पाण होणारी नवीन कंपनी
1	सूचना
	सेंच्युरी टेक्सटाईल्स अॅण्ड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड आणि अल्ट्राटेक सिमेंट लिमिटेड आणि त्यांचे संबंधित भागधारक व ऋणको यांच्या मधील विलिनीकरणाच्या योजनेला (''योजना'') मंजुरीसाठी कंपनी कायदा 2013च्या कलमे 230 ते 232 खाली केलेली याचिका सन्माननीय कंपनी कायदा लवाद, मुंबई न्यायासन (''सन्मानतीय लवाद'') यांनी 13 जून, 2019 रोजी सुनावणीसाठी घेतली होती आणि त्यासंदर्भात 3 जुलै, 2019 रोजी सन्माननीय लवादाने आदेश दिलेला आहे.
	या स्कीमनुसार नियुक्तिची तारीख ही प्रमाधी तारीख असण्याची तरतूद करण्यात आली आहे. तथापि सन्माननीय लवादाने सदर स्कीमला मंजुरी देताना नियुक्तिची तारीख 20 मे, 2018 धरुन मंजुरी दिली आहे.
]	ही जाहिरींत सन्माननीय लवादाच्या निर्देशांनुसार प्रसिध्द करण्यात येत असून ती फक्त माहितीसाठी आहे.
	दिनांकीत 31 जुलै, 2019 एस.के. चटर्जी कंपनी सेक्रेटरी
	अल्ट्राट्रेक सिमेंट लिमिटेड

1